

amtra TOWER

SHALLOW 75

technik



MONTAGEANLEITUNGEN:

Legen Sie die beiliegenden Filzplättchen "I" jeweils auf die Kanten der Tischbeine "D" (ABB.A) - Stellen Sie die untere Ablage "E" ca. 10-15cm über dem Boden auf und befestigen Sie diese mit den Schrauben "H" an den Beinen "D" (zwei Schrauben für jedes Bein). Die am Regal vormontierten Holzlatten sind bereits mit Bohrungen für das Einbringen der Schrauben versehen und müssen im Unterteil eingedreht werden. Um dies zu tun, ist die Hilfe einer zweiten Person ratsam. - Für die korrekte Positionierung der unteren Platte "E" auf dem Boden waagrecht ziehen zwei "D" Beine aufstellen und die Platte "E" aufliegen, wobei darauf zu achten ist, dass das Teil ohne Holzlatten nach oben zeigt (ABB. B). Stellen Sie die verbleibenden zwei Beine "E" in die beiden hinteren Ecken (achten Sie darauf, dass die Nut der Platte zum Aquarium im oberen Teil hin ausgerichtet ist) und schrauben Sie diese auf das Regal (ABB.C). - Entfernen Sie eines der zwei "D" Beine, die auf dem Boden platziert sind, und befestigen Sie dieses am "E" Regal und wiederholen Sie den gleichen Vorgang mit dem letzten verbleibenden Bein. - Nachdem alle 4 Beine fixiert sind und die Ausrichtung der oberen Nut hin zum Aquarium überprüft ist, die obere Platte "A" einsetzen (ABB. D). Diese dient sowohl als Regalboden, als auch als eine zusätzliche Stabilisierung für das aufliegende Aquarium. - Stecken Sie die Edelstahl-Gewindestangen "B" und "C" in die entsprechenden Bohrungen (ABB.E) und ziehen Sie die Überwurfmutter eine "G" (ABB.F) - Schutzscheibe eingesetzt wird. - Das Gestell ist nun bereit für das Aufsetzen des Aquariums. Material: Massivholz. Handgefertigt in Italien - kein Industrieprodukt. Kleinere Unebenheiten liegen in der Natur von Massivhölzern und sind nicht als Mängel anzusehen, sondern resultieren aus der handwerklichen Eigenschaft des Produkts und der Natürlichkeit des verwendeten Materials. Jedes Stück ist ein Unikat, einzigartig und nicht reproduzierbar. Zur Pflege sollten die Holzteile gelegentlich mit Politur eingeweiht werden.

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO:

- Posizionare i feltrini "I" nella parte inferiore delle quattro gambe "D" (FIG.A)
 - Posizionare il ripiano inferiore "E" a circa 10-15cm da terra fissandolo con le viti "H" alle gambe "D" (due viti per ciascuna gamba). I listelli in legno pre-fissati al ripiano sono già provvisti di fori-guida per l'inserimento delle viti e vanno tenuti nella parte inferiore. Per compiere questa operazione è consigliabile farsi aiutare da una seconda persona.
 - Per il posizionamento corretto del pannello inferiore "E" appoggiare sul pavimento in orizzontale due gambe "D" e appoggiare sulle stesse il pannello "E" avendo cura di tenere la parte piana rivolta verso l'alto (FIG.B). Posizionare nei due angoli posteriori le gambe rimaste "E" (avendo cura di verificare nella parte superiore l'orientamento dell'incastro per la vasca) e procedere ad avvitare al ripiano (FIG.C)
 - Sfilare una delle due gambe "D" poste sul pavimento e fissarla al ripiano "E" ripetere poi la medesima operazione con l'ultima gamba rimasta.
 - Una volta fissate tutte le 4 gambe inserire il pannello superiore "A" (FIG.D). Lo stesso fungerà sia da ripiano per l'appoggio della vasca sia da dima superiore.
 - Inserire le barre filettate in acciaio inox "B" e "C" negli appositi fori "D" ed andare a serrare i dadi "F" avendo cura di inserire tra legno e dado una rondella di protezione "G" (FIG.F)
 - Il mobile è ora pronto per il posizionamento della vasca
 Materiale: Legno massello. Realizzato a mano in Italia - prodotto artigianale: eventuali piccole imperfezioni non sono da considerarsi difetti, ma conseguenti alla caratteristica artigianale del manufatto ed alla naturalezza del materiale utilizzato che rendono ogni pezzo unico ed irripetibile. È consigliabile nel tempo trattare il mobile con prodotti specifici per legno, sia protettivi che impermeabilizzanti per mantenerne inalterata tenuta strutturale e la bellezza estetica.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:

- Place the felt pads "I" in the lower part of the four legs "D" (FIG.A)
 - Place the lower shelf "E" at about 10-15cm from the ground, fixing it with the screws "H" to the legs "D" (two screws for each leg). The wooden slats pre-fixed to the shelf are already provided with guide holes for the insertion of the screws and must be kept in the lower part. To do this it is advisable to get help from a second person.
 - For the correct positioning of the lower panel "E" rest on the floor horizontally two "D" legs and place the panel "E" on them, taking care to keep the part without wooden slats facing upwards (FIG.B). Place the remaining two legs "E" in the two rear corners (taking care to check the groove orientation for the tank in the upper part) and screw them onto the shelf (FIG.C)
 - Remove one of the two "D" legs placed on the floor and fix it to the "E" shelf and then repeat the same operation with the last remaining leg.
 - Once all 4 legs have been fixed and the direction of the upper grooves for the tank is checked, insert the upper panel "A" (FIG.D). The same will act as both a shelf for the support of the tank and an upper template.
 - Insert the stainless steel threaded bars "B" and "C" in the appropriate holes (FIG.E) and go to tighten the cap nuts "F" taking care to insert a "G" protection washer between the wood and the cap nut (FIG.F).
 - The cabinet is now ready for tank positioning
 Material: Solid wood. Handmade in Italy - handmade product: any small imperfections are not to be considered defects but resulting from the handcraft characteristic of the product and the naturalness of the material used that make each piece unique and unrepeatable. Over time, it is advisable to treat the furniture with specific products for both protective and waterproofing wood to maintain unchanged structural and aesthetic beauty.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE :

- Placer les feutres "I" dans la partie inférieure des quatre jambes "D" (FIG.A)
 - Placer l'étagère inférieure "E" à environ 10-15cm de la terre en la fixant à l'aide des vis "H" aux jambes "D" (deux vis pour chaque jambe). Les lattes en bois pré-fixées à l'étagère sont déjà pourvues de guides pour l'insertion des vis et elles doivent être gardées dans la partie inférieure. Pour accomplir cela on conseille de se faire aider d'une seconde personne.
 - Pour le bon placement du panneau inférieur "E" placé sur le sol à l'horizontal deux jambes "D" et poser sur ces dernières le panneau "E" tout en prenant soin de garder la partie plane tournée vers le haut (FIG.B). Placer dans les deux angles arrière les jambes "E" qui restent (en prenant soin de vérifier dans la partie supérieure l'orientation de l'encastrement pour la vasque) et commencer à visser à l'étagère (FIG.C)
 - Retirer une des deux jambes "D" posée sur le sol et la fixer à l'étagère "E" puis répéter ensuite la même opération avec la dernière jambe restante.
 - Une fois les 4 jambes fixées et, insérer le panneau supérieur "A" (FIG.D). Ce dernier servira d'étagère pour l'appui aussi bien de la cuve que du dima supérieur. - Insérer les barres filettées en acier inoxydable "B" et "C" dans les trous spéciaux (FIG.E) et serrer les écrous "F" en prenant soin d'insérer entre le bois et l'écrou une rondelle de protection "G" (FIG.F)
 - Le meuble est désormais prêt pour que l'on puisse placer la cuve
 Matériel : Bois massif. Fait à la main en Italie - produit artisanal : des petites imperfections éventuelles ne doivent pas être prise en compte comme des défauts mais comme des conséquences de la caractéristique artisanale du produit et au naturel du matériel utilisé qui rendent chaque pièce unique et non reproductible à l'identique. Dans le temps, il est conseillé de traiter le meuble avec des produits spéciaux pour le bois aussi bien pour le protéger que pour l'imperméabiliser pour garder l'échancé structural et la beauté esthétique inchangées.

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

- Colocar los protectores de fieltro "I" en la parte inferior de las cuatro patas "D" (FIG. A).
 - Colocar el estante inferior "E" a unos 10-15 cm del suelo, fijándolo con los tornillos "H" a las patas "D" (dos tornillos por cada pata).
 Los listones de madera prefijados al estante ya van provistos de orificios-guía para la introducción de los tornillos y se deben sostener en la parte inferior. Para acometer esta operación, es aconsejable contar con la ayuda de una segunda persona. - Para la colocación correcta del panel inferior "E", apoyar sobre el suelo en horizontal dos patas "D" y apoyar sobre las mismas el panel "E" teniendo cuidado de mantener la parte plana mirando hacia arriba (FIG. B). Colocar en las dos esquinas posteriores de la muesca para la piletta) y proceder a atornillarlas al estante (FIG. C). - Tomar una de las dos patas "D" colocadas sobre el suelo y fijarla al estante "E", y repetir a continuación la misma operación con la última pata que queda. - Una vez fijadas las 4 patas, introducir el panel superior "A" (FIG. D). El mismo servirá tanto de estante de soporte de la piletta como de patrón superior. - Introducir las barras roscaadas de acero inoxidable "B" y "C" en los orificios correspondientes (FIG.E) y proceder a apretar las tuercas "F", sin olvidar introducir entre la madera y la rosca una arandela de protección "G" (FIG.F). - El mueble está ahora listo para la colocación de la piletta. Material: Madera maciza. Fabricado a mano en Italia - producto artesanal - las eventuales pequeñas imperfecciones no se deben considerar defectos, sino consecuencia de la manufactura artesanal del producto y de la naturaleza del material empleado, que hacen cada artículo único e irreplicable. Con el tiempo, es aconsejable tratar el mueble con productos específicos para la madera, tanto para protegerla como para impermeabilizarla, a fin de mantener intactas su estructura y su belleza estética.

ISTRUCCIONES DE MONTAGEM:

- Colocar as feltros "I" na parte inferior das quatro pernas "D" (IMAGEM A)
 - Colocar a prateleira inferior "E" a cerca de 10-15cm a partir do solo com parafusos de fixação "H" às pernas "D" (dois parafusos para cada perna). As tiras de madeira pré-fixadas à prateleira já estão equipadas com orifícios de guia para a inserção de parafusos e devem ser fixadas ao apoio inferior. Para tal, é aconselhável obter ajuda de uma segunda pessoa.
 - Para o posicionamento correcto do painel inferior "E" apoiar horizontalmente no chão as duas pernas "D" e apoiar sobre as mesmas o painel "E", tendo o cuidado de manter a parte plana virada para cima (FIG.B). Colocar nos dois cantos traseiros as pernas "E" restantes (tendo o cuidado de verificar na parte superior a orientação do encaixe para o tanque) e continuar a apertá-las à prateleira (FIG.C)
 - Retirar uma das duas pernas "D" colocadas no pavimento e fixá-las à prateleira "E" e, em seguida, repetir a mesma operação com a última perna que restar.
 - Uma vez que todas as 4 pernas estejam fixas, inserir o painel superior "A" (FIG.D). O mesmo funcionará como uma prateleira para o suporte do tanque ou como apoio superior. - Inserir as hastes roscaadas de aço inoxidável "B" e "C" nos orifícios roscaados (FIG.E) e apertar as tuercas "F", tendo o cuidado de introduzir entre a madeira e a porca uma anilha de protecção "G" (FIG.F) - O móvel está agora pronto para o posicionamento do tanque. Material: Madeira maciça. Feito à mão em Itália - produto artesanal: quaisquer pequenas imperfeições não devem ser consideradas como defeitos, mas sim consequências das características artesanais do artigo e da natureza do material utilizado que tomam cada peça única e irrepetível. Recomenda-se que durante o passar do tempo trate os móveis com produtos específicos para madeira, tanto para a impermeabilização, como para a protecção para manter inalteradas a sua resistência estrutural e beleza estética.

MONTAGE INSTRUCTIES:

- Plaats de vervulde beschermstukken "I" op de onderkant van de vier voeten "D" (FIG.A)
 - Plaats de onderste plank "E" op ongeveer 10-15 cm van de grond en maak het vast met de schroeven "H" aan de voeten "D" (twee schroeven voor elke voet). De vooraf aan de plank vastgemaakte houten latten zijn al voorzien van begeleidingsgaten zodat de schroeven erin gedaan kunnen worden en hulp van een tweede persoon te krijgen hiervoor. Voor het correct positioneren van het lage paneel "E" plaats twee "D" voeten op de grond en plaats het paneel "E" erop, ervoor zorg dragend dat het deel zonder houten latten naar boven wijzen (FIG.B). Plaats de overige twee voeten "E" in de twee achterste hoeken (ervoor zorg dragend dat de aan de bovenste zijde de insertieomlijning voor het bad gecheckt wordt) en schroef deze vast aan de plank (FIG.C) Verwijder één van de twee "D" voeten die op de vloer geplaatst zijn en maak deze vast aan "E" plank en herhaal dan dezelfde handeling met de laatste overgebleven voet. Dopo aver fissato tutti i quattro piedini, montare il pannello superiore "A" (FIG.D). Dello stesso fungere da: zowl en plank ter ondersteuning van het bad als ook een bovenste template. Monteer de stalen staven "B" en "C" in de daarvoor bestemde gaten in de daarvoor bestemde gaten en maak (FIG.E) en maak de moeren stevig vast "F" zorg dragend voor het monteren van het beschermingskruis "G" tussen het hout en de moer (FIG.F). Het geheel is nu klaar voor de positionering van het bad. Materiaal: massief hout. Handgemaakt in Italië - handgemaakt product: enkele kleine imperfecties moeten niet als fouten worden beschouwd maar als het resultaat van de een karakteristiek kenmerk van het handwerk van het product en de natuurlijkheid van het materiaal dat gebruikt is dat elk stukje uniek maakt en niet te reproduceren. Er wordt aanbevolen om na afloop van tijd om het product te behandelen met specifieke producten die de ondoordringbare en beschermende structuur van het hout waarborgen alsmede de uiterlijke schoonheid.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗΣ:

- Τοποθετήστε τις τσιβές "I" στο κάτω μέρος των τεσσάρων ποδιών "D" (Σχήμα Α) - Τοποθετήστε το κάτω πάτωμα "E" σε απόσταση περίπου 10-15cm από το έδαφος, στερεώνοντας το με τις βίδες "H" στα πόδια "D" (δύο βίδες για κάθε πόδι). Τα ξύλινα πλάκια που είναι προ-στερεωμένα στο πάτωμα είναι ήδη εφοδιασμένα με οπές οδηγούς για την εισαγωγή των βιδών και πρέπει να διατηρούνται στο κάτω μέρος. Για την τοποθέτηση, συνιστάται να έχετε βοήθεια από ένα δεύτερο άτομο. - Για τη σωστή τοποθέτηση του κάτω τραπεζομάντιλου "E" ακουμπήστε στο πάτωμα οριζόντια δύο πόδια "D" και τοποθετήστε το τραπέζι "E" επάνω τους, προσέχοντας να κρατήσετε το επίπεδο τμήμα στραμμένο προς τα πάνω (ΣΧ. Β). Τοποθετήστε τα υπόλοιπα πόδια "E" στις δύο πίσω γωνίες (προσέχοντας να ελέγξετε τον προσανατολισμό της οπώνωσής τους και να διασφαλίσετε ότι η οπώνωσής τους είναι προς τα πάνω (FIG.C) - Αφού τοποθετήσετε το πάτωμα και στερεώσετε ένα από τα δύο πόδια "D" που ακουμπάτε στο πάτωμα και επαναλάβετε το ίδιο με το τελευταίο πόδι. - Αφού τοποθετήσετε και τα 4 πόδια, τοποθετήστε το επάνω φύλλο "A" (ΣΧ.Δ). Το ίδιο θα λειτουργήσει τόσο ως ράφι για την υποστήριξη της δεξαμενής όσο και ως επάνω οδηγός. - Βάλτε τις ροδέλες με σπείρωμα "B" και "C" από ανεξίδευστο χάλκινο στα κατάλληλα οπές (ΣΧ.Ε) και σφίξτε τα παξιμάδια "F" οριζόντια να τοποθετήσετε μια ροδέλα προστασίας "G" ανάμεσα στο ξύλο και το παξιμάδι (FIG.F) - Το έπιπλο είναι έτοιμο για τοποθέτηση της δεξαμενής Υακού. Σχηματίζετε έπιπλο. Κατασκευασμένο στο χέρι στην Ιταλία - παράγεται από τεχνίτες, τυχόν μικρές ατέλειες δεν πρέπει να θεωρούνται ελαττώματα αλλά προκύπτουν από τον χαρακτήρα της χειροποίητης κατασκευής του προϊόντος και τη φυσικότητα του χρησιμοποιούμενου υλικού που καθιστούν το κάθε κομμάτι μοναδικό και ανεπανάλητο. Με την πάροδο του χρόνου, συνιστάται να φροντίζετε το έπιπλο με ειδικά προϊόντα έπιπλο τόσο προστατευτικά όσο και στεφανοποιητικά για να διατηρήσετε αμετάβλητη τη δομική σταθερότητα και την αισθητική ομορφιά.

ISTRUKCIJI PO MONTAŽU:

- Raspolozite kolodnji "Г" в нижней части четырех ножек "D" (рис. А)
 - Postavite donju poluku "E" примерно на 10-15 см от земли, зафиксировав ее винтами "H" к ножкам "D" (два винта для каждой ножки). Деревянные рейки, закрепленные на полке, уже оснащены ведущими отверстиями для ввода винтов и должны храниться в нижней части. Для этой работы целесообразно получить помощь от второго человека.
 - Для правильного расположения нижней панели «Е» поместите ее на полу в горизонтальном положении на двух ногах "D" на одной опоре и на панели «Е», соблюдая правила, чтобы часть без деревянных реек была направлена вверх (рис. В). Установите остальные две ножки "E" в двух задних углах (старайтесь проверить ориентацию канавки для резервуара в верхней части) и закрепите их на полке (рис. С)
 - Выньте одну из двух ног "D", размещенных на полу, и закрепите ее на полке "E", а затем повторите эту операцию с другой ногой.
 - После фиксации всех 4 ножек оставьте верхнюю панель "А" (рис. D). Она же будет служить и как полка для поддержки баки и верхнего захвата.
 - Вставьте резьбовые полосы "В" и "С" в соответствующие отверстия (рис. E) и затяните гайкой колпачком "G", соблюдая правила, чтобы вставить защитную шабду "G" между деревом и гайкой колпачком (рис. F). - Шафд готов к позиционированию баки. Материал: твердая древесина. Ручная работа, сделано в Италии - производство ручной работы: любые небольшие недостатки не считаются дефектами, но возникают вследствие ремесленной разработки продукта и естественности используемого материала, что делает каждый предмет интереса уникальным и неповторимым. Со временем стало целесообразно обрабатывать мебель специфическими средствами как для защиты, так и для гидроизоляции древесины, чтобы сохранить неизменную структурную и эстетическую красоту.

ISTRUKCIJI DE MONTAJ:

- Pozicionați pãdele „Г” în partea inferioară a celor patru picioare „D” (Fig. A)
 - Pozicionați raftul inferior „E” la aproximativ 10-15 cm de sol, fixându-l cu șuruburile „H” pe picioarele „D” (două șuruburi pentru fiecare picior). Șipetele din lemn prefabricate pe raft sunt deja prevăzute cu orificii de ghidare pentru introducerea șuruburilor și trebuie ținute în partea inferioară. Pentru a efectua această operațiune, este recomandat să vă ajutați cu altă persoană.
 - Pentru poziționarea corectă a panoului inferior „E”, sprijiniți pe podea în poziție orizontală cele două picioare „D” și sprijiniți pe acestea panoul „E”, având grijă să țineți partea plată orientată în sus (Fig. B). Poziționați în cele două colțuri posterioare picioarele „E” rămase (având grijă să verificați în partea superioară orientarea canelurii pentru bazin) și continuați să le înșurubați pe raft (Fig. C)
 - Desfaceți unul din cele două picioare „D” amplasate pe podea și fixați-l pe raftul „E”, apoi repetați operațiunea cu ultimul picior rămas.
 - După ce ați setat toate cele 4 picioare, introduceți panoul superior „A” (Fig. D). Acesta va avea atât rol de raft pentru sprijinirea bazinului, cât și rol de șablon superior.
 - Desfaceți barele filetate din oțel inoxidabil „B” și „C” în orificiile corespunzătoare (Fig. E) și strângeți piulițele „F”, având grijă să introduceți între lemn și piuliță o salbă de protecție „G” (Fig. F)

UPUTE ZA MONTAŽU:

- Postavite podnožne pločice "Г" на donji dio (četiri noge "D" (SL. A)
 - Postavite donju poluku "E" na oko 10-15 cm od tla, pričvrstite je vijcima "H" na noge "D" (dva vijka za svaku nogu). Drvene letvice unaprijed pričvršćene na poluku već su opremljene vodičnicama za umetanje vijaka i moraju se držati u donjem dijelu. Za to je poželjno imati pomoć još jedne osobe.
 - Za pravilno postavljanje donje ploče "E", položite vodoravno dvije noge "D" na pod i na njih postavite ploču "E", vodeći računa o tome da je ravni dio okrenut prema gore (SL. B). Postavite preostale noge "E" u dva stražnja kuta (pažite da provjerite smjer utora za spremnik u gornjem dijelu) i pričvrstite ih na poluku (SL. C)
 - Uklonite jednu od dvije noge "D" postavljene na pod i učvrstite je na poluku "E", a zatim ponovite istu operaciju s posljednjom preostalom nogu.
 - Nakon što učvrstite sve četiri noge i nakon provjere smjera gornjih zglobova za spremnik, umetnite gornju ploču "A" (SL. D). Ista će djelovati i kao polica za podršku spremnika i kao gornji predložak.
 - Umetnite navojne šipke od nehrđajućeg čelika "B" i "C" u odgovarajuće rupe (SL. E) i pričvrstite matice "F" vodeći računa da umetnete zaštitni prsten "G" između drveta i matice (SL. F).
 - Kabinet je sada spreman za postavljanje spremnika. Materijal: Puno drvo. Ručno izrađeno u Italiji - obrtnički proizvod: svi mali nedostaci ne smiju se smatrati manjkavostima, nego su rezultat rukotvorne karakteristike proizvoda i prirodnosti korištene grade koji čine svaki komad jedinstvenim i nepovrljivim. Tijekom vremena poželjno je tretirati kabinet s određenim proizvodima za drvo kako zbog zaštite, tako i zbog vodonepropusnosti, radi održavanja nepromijenjene strukturne i estetske ljepote.

ISTRUKCIJI ZBERIGANNA:

- Raspolozite kolodnji "Г" в нижней части четырех ножек "D" (мал. А)
 - Postavite donju poluku "E" približno na 10-15 cm від землі, зафіксувавши її гвинтами "H" до ножек "D" (два гвинти для кожної ножки). Дерев'яні рейки, закріплені на полиці, вже оснащені провідними отворами для введення гвинтів і повинні зберігатися в нижній частині. Для цього доцільно отримати допомогу від другої людини.
 - Для правильного розташування нижньої панелі «Е», розмістіть її на підлозі в горизонтальному положенні на двох ногах «D» на одній опорі і на панелі «Е», дотримуючись правил, щоб частина без дерев'яних рейок була спрямована вгору (мал. В). Помістіть решту двох ножек «E» у двох задніх кутах (намагайтеся перевірити орієнтацію канавки для резервуару у верхній частині) та закріпіть їх на полиці (мал. С)
 - Виньте одну з двох ніг «D», розміщених на підлозі, і закріпіть її на полиці «E», а потім повторіть цю операцію з іншою ногою.
 - Після того як всі 4 ножки були зафіксовані та перевірено напрям верхніх шарнірів для резервуару, вставте верхню панель «А» (мал. D). Вона ж саме буде служити і як полка для підтримки баку та верхнього захвату.
 - Вставте різьбові смуги «B» та «C» у відповідні отвори (мал. E) та затягніть гайки колпачком «F», дотримуючись правил, щоб вставити захисну шабду «G» між деревом та гайкою колпачком (мал. F).
 - Шафа готова до позиціонування баки.
 - Матеріал: тверда деревина. Ручна робота в Італії - виробництво ручної роботи: будь-які невеликі недоліки не вважаться дефектами, але виникають внаслідок ремісничої розробки продукту та природності використаного матеріалу, що робить кожну річ унікальною та неповторною. З часом стало доцільно обробляти меблі специфічними засобами як для захисту, так і для гідроізоляції деревини, щоб зберегти незмінну структуру та естетичну красу.

FIG. A**FIG. B****FIG. C****FIG. D****FIG. E****FIG. F****MODELLO • MODEL:**

Data d'acquisto / Datum des Kaufs / Date of purchase
 Date d'achat/Fecha de la compra / Data da compra
 Datum van aankoop / Ημερομηνία της αγοράς
 Дата приобретения Data achiziționării Data zakupu
 Datum kupnje / Datum nákupu / Дата покупки
 Дата на закупуване /Kjøpsdato /İsijgijimo data
 Vásárlás dátuma

**DESCRIZIONE DEL DIFETTO / ANOMALIA
DESCRIPTION OF THE DEFECT / MALFUNCTION:**

Timbro Гроща/тампоно Печат	Stempel Печать Stempel	Stamp Ștampilă Spaudas	Timbre Pieczątka Pecset	Sello Pecat	Selo Razliko	Postzegel Pevarka
----------------------------------	------------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------------------	----------------	-----------------	----------------------

**TUTORIAL**<https://youtu.be/gvD0Bux3KCO>

CROCI SPA
 Via S. Alessandro 8
 21040 Castronno (VA)- IT
 Tel.: +39 0332 870860
 info@croci.net
 www.croci.net

Distribuito in Germania da / in Deutschland vertrieben von
 distributed in Germany by / distribué en Allemagne par
 distribuido en Alemania por

AMTRACROCI GMBH
 Liebigstraße 1
 63110 Rodgau - GERMANY
 Fon.: +49-(0)6106-690150
 info@amtra.de - www.amtra.de



Prodotto per animali
 nur für Heimtiere
 For pet only
 produit pour les animaux
 producto para animales